APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

THE CAMFORD INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1930288
55211

S.F. NO 574/1 MANIYAKARAN PALAYAM, COIMBATORE , TAMILNADU -
641006

POONAM SYAL
MSc BED
info@thecamford.org

9688055522

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

NOTE:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Affiliation-2026.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/Camford-Affidavit.jpg

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/Camford-NOC_New.jpg

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CERTIFICATE-OF-
RECOGNITION-30.06.2027_compressed.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/11.-Stability-Certificate-
2025.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/10.-Fire-safety-
Certificate-2025.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/7-SELF-
DECLARATION.jpg

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/09.-Sanitary-Certificate-
2025.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/2023-Fee-details.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-Calendar-
2025-26.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/The-Camford-SMC.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/PTA-Association.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RESULTS.pdf

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

POONAM SYAL

94
19
35

40

20:1
Udayasree

Priyaa

NO. OF
REGISTERED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED
STUDENTS

PASS PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2025 86 86

RESULT CLASS: XII

100

NO. OF
REGISTERED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

STUDENTS

PASS PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2025 94 94

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

8134
55 & 47

6 & 56

YES
45
30

https://youtu.be/vVEDwjDU1WP4




SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

1 POONAM SYAL PRINCIPAL M.SC

2 SRINIVASAN S TGT M.COM

3 ANAND J PGT M.SC

4 LYDIA MARY CAROLINE E TGT M.PHIL

5 JAYANTHI B TGT M.SC

6 TAMILSELVI TGT MCA

7 JAYASREE OTHER B.COM

8 MOHINI G MENON PGT MA

9 ANUP KUMAR MENON PGT M.SC, MPHIL
10 NIRMALADEVI G PRT BA

1 DEEPAA PRT BE

12 ARUN KUMAR M PET BPED

13 PRIYAP M TGT M.SC

14 PUSHPALATHA P PRT B.COM

15 SUBHASINI TGT M.SC

16 SEEMA KURUP TGT MA

17 BINU MOLE A NTT B.SC

18 HAZIRA TABASSUM ZAHEER TGT M.SC

19 SUGANYA SRINIVASAN PRT B.SC

20 SUNIUB TGT MA

21 SURESH PHILIP PGT M.SC, MPHIL
22 SHARAD MISHRA TGT BA

23 NISHA S TGT M.SC

24 VIPIN B PGT MA

25 SANGEETHAA PRT M.SC(CS)
26 POONGOTHAI TGT M.PHIL

27 SOPHIA CRUZ PGT M.Phil, PHD
28 D REKHA TGT M.A

29 SABITHA S TGT MA, M.Phil.
30 INDHU SWAMY PGT M.A, M. PHIL
31 KIRUBANITHI.N PGT MFA

32 ARTHI HANNAH TGT B.COM

88 NEELAVENI SUNDEEP PRT B.SC

34 MAYADEVI M TGT MA

35 VICKRAM R PGT M.PHIL

36 SALMA M TGT M.SC

37 AJMI BAS PRT M.PHIL

38 SHANTHI S TGT M.Sc



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

773

74

75

76

77

PURUSHOTTHAM

ANNU K BABU

REKHA H

SUSHEELAR

IMMANUEL SELVAKUMAR

CHANDRASEKAR M

REETHA. G

SWAPNA M

AGALYA PALANISAMY

SUKANYA KUMARASAMY

ARUN PREM CHANDRA MISHRA

MALLIKA HALDORAI

KOWSHIKA G

PHILOMENAT D

KEERTHANA S

UDAYASREE R

SANDHIYA J

JANCY C

GAYATRI R

SABITHADEVIN

KUMAR M

NAVEEN K

ANGELA JOICE A

DIVYA TAMILSELVAN

BHARAT ANGARA

SUSI GANESH

PRIYAA

Vineetha V Pillai

AMALA K

NAVEEN KUMAR S

K.G JAWAHAIR

MADHUMITHAK S

C DEEPIKA

G GINCY

J LILLY JOENO

T SASIKALA

NIVETHAR

MEENA S

VISHNU VIGNESH K

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PET

PET

PGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

M.Sc

B.Sc.

M.A

M.A

MPHIL

B.B.A,,

MA

MCOM

M.A

BE

M.A

MCOM

PG DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT

BA

MBA

B.SC

M.SC

BA

B.COM

BBM

BA

B.SC

M.SC

BA

MA

MSC

M.A.

BA, MA, B.Ed

MA

MSC

B.E

MA

M.COM

PHD

BA

MA

MSC

M.Phil

M.PHIL



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

L N ANITHA

POORNIMAB R

BHUVANESWARI K

AASHA S

KANCHANA SUKUMAR

VENIKASRI

SUBASHINI

BHUVANA PAVITHRA C

SANDHYA

DHARMADURAI' N

KARTHICK K

MUTHUKARUPPAN

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

PET

PET

PRT

MBA

MA

BBM

BA

BCA

PG DIPLOMA

BBA

BE

MSC

BBA

BBM

B COM



