APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A · GENERAL INFORMATION

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :					
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE CAMFORD INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930288			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55211			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	S.F. NO 574/1 MANIYAKARAN PALAYAM, COIMBATORE , TAMILNADU - 641006			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	POONAM SYAL			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BED			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@thecamford.org			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9688055522			
B : DOCU	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Affiliation-2026.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/Camford-Affidavit.jpg			

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CERTIFICATE-OF-

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/Camford-NOC_New.jpg

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/11.-Stability-Certificate-2025.pdf

RECOGNITION-30.06.2027_compressed.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE

Certificate-2025.pdf

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/7-SELF-

DECLARATION.jpg

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/10.-Fire-safety-

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/09.-Sanitary-Certificate-2025.pdf

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

3

4

6

7

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		

TEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHO

https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/2023-Fee-details.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)			https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/The-Camford-SMC.pdf			
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS			https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/PTA-Association.pdf			
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY			https://thecamford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RESULTS.pdf			
D : STAFF	STAFF (TEACHING):						
SL NO.				DETAILS			
1	PRINCIPAL				POONAM SYAL		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEAC	CHERS			94		
	PGT				19		
	TGT				35		
	PRT			40			
3	TEACHERS SECTION				20:1		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL				Udayasree		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSE	ELLOR AND WELLNESS	TEACHER		Priyaa		
RESULT C	LASS: X						
SL NO.	ÆAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PAS	SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1 2	2025	86	86	100			
RESULT C	LASS: XII						
SL NO.	/EAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PAS	SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1 2	2025	94	94	100			
E : SCHO	OL INFRASTRUCTURE	:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			8134			
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)				55 & 47		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			6 & 56			
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			45			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			30			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://youtu.be/vEDwjDU1WP4			
F : TEACH	: TEACHER DETAILS:						

https://the camford.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/A cademic-Calendar-Cal

2025-26.pdf

2

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	POONAM SYAL	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
2	SRINIVASAN S	TGT	M.COM
3	ANAND J	PGT	M.SC
4	LYDIA MARY CAROLINE E	TGT	M.PHIL
5	JAYANTHI B	TGT	M.SC
6	TAMILSELVI	TGT	MCA
7	JAYASREE	OTHER	B.COM
8	MOHINI G MENON	PGT	MA
9	ANUP KUMAR MENON	PGT	M.SC, MPHIL
10	NIRMALADEVI G	PRT	ВА
11	DEEPA A	PRT	BE
12	ARUN KUMAR M	PET	BPED
13	PRIYA P M	TGT	M.SC
14	PUSHPALATHA P	PRT	B.COM
15	SUBHASINI	TGT	M.SC
16	SEEMA KURUP	TGT	MA
17	BINU MOLE A	NTT	B.SC
18	HAZIRA TABASSUM ZAHEER	TGT	M.SC
19	SUGANYA SRINIVASAN	PRT	B.SC
20	SUNI U B	TGT	MA
21	SURESH PHILIP	PGT	M.SC, MPHIL
22	SHARAD MISHRA	TGT	ВА
23	NISHA S	TGT	M.SC
24	VIPIN B	PGT	MA
25	SANGEETHAA	PRT	M.SC(CS)
26	POONGOTHAI	TGT	M.PHIL
27	SOPHIA CRUZ	PGT	M.Phil, PHD
28	D REKHA	TGT	M.A
29	SABITHA S	TGT	MA, M.Phil.
30	INDHU SWAMY	PGT	M.A, M. PHIL
31	KIRUBANITHI.N	PGT	MFA
32	ARTHI HANNAH	TGT	B.COM
33	NEELAVENI SUNDEEP	PRT	B.SC
34	MAYADEVI M	TGT	MA
35	VICKRAM R	PGT	M.PHIL
36	SALMA M	TGT	M.SC
37	AJMI BAS	PRT	M.PHIL
38	SHANTHI S	TGT	M.Sc

39	PURUSHOTTHAM	PGT	M.Sc
40	ANNU K BABU	NTT	B.Sc.
41	REKHA H	PRT	M.A
42	SUSHEELA R	TGT	M.A
43	IMMANUEL SELVAKUMAR	PET	MPHIL
44	CHANDRASEKAR M	PET	B.B.A.,
45	REETHA. G	PGT	MA
46	SWAPNA M	NTT	мсом
47	AGALYA PALANISAMY	PGT	M.A
48	SUKANYA KUMARASAMY	NTT	BE
49	ARUN PREM CHANDRA MISHRA	TGT	M.A
50	MALLIKA HALDORAI	PGT	мсом
51	KOWSHIKA G	PGT	PG DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT
52	PHILOMENA T D	TGT	ВА
53	KEERTHANA S	PRT	MBA
54	UDAYASREE R	PRT	B.SC
55	SANDHIYA J	NTT	M.SC
56	JANCY C	NTT	ВА
57	GAYATRI R	NTT	B.COM
58	SABITHA DEVI N	NTT	ВВМ
59	KUMAR M	PET	ВА
60	NAVEEN K	TGT	B.SC
61	ANGELA JOICE A	PRT	M.SC
62	DIVYA TAMILSELVAN	PRT	ВА
63	BHARAT ANGARA	TGT	MA
64	SUSI GANESH	PGT	MSC
65	PRIYAA	PGT	M.A.
66	Vineetha V Pillai	TGT	BA, MA, B.Ed
67	AMALA K	PRT	MA
68	NAVEEN KUMAR S	PGT	MSC
69	K.G JAWAHAIR	GUESTTEACHER	B.E
70	MADHUMITHA K S	TGT	MA
71	C DEEPIKA	TGT	M.COM
72	G GINCY	TGT	PHD
73	J LILLY JOENO	PRT	ВА
74	T SASIKALA	PRT	MA
75	NIVETHA R	NTT	MSC
76	MEENA S	TGT	M.Phil
77	VISHNU VIGNESH K	PGT	M.PHIL

78	L N ANITHA	PRT	MBA
79	POORNIMA B R	TGT	MA
80	BHUVANESWARI K	PRT	BBM
81	AASHA S	NTT	ВА
82	KANCHANA SUKUMAR	NTT	BCA
83	VENIKASRI	PRT	PG DIPLOMA
84	SUBASHINI	PET	BBA
85	BHUVANA PAVITHRA C	NTT	BE
86	SANDHYA	PRT	MSC
87	DHARMADURAI N	PET	ВВА
88	KARTHICK K	PET	ВВМ
89	MUTHUKARUPPAN	PRT	В СОМ